RTL8188FTV-VC-CG
SINGLE-CHIP IEEE 802.11b/g/n 1T1R WLAN
DATASHEET
(CONFIDENTIAL: Development Partners Only)
(Draft Version Release)
Rev. 0.2
27 Dec. 2017
Track ID:

7 Track ID: JATR-2265-11   Rev. 0.1
5. Pin Descriptions
The following signal type codes are used in the tables:
I: Input;    O:Output
I/O:  bi-directional input/output pin;  P:Power pin
5.1. USB Bus Transceiver Interface
Table 1.   USB bus Transceiver Interface
Symbol Type Pin No Description
HSDM/HSDP I/O 16/15 USB Receive Differential Pair
5.2. Power Pins
Table 2.   Power Pins
Symbol Type Pin No Description
VD33X P 1 VDD 3.3V for XTAL
VD33SYNVCO P 4 VDD 3.3V for Analog
VDSYN P 5 VDD 3.3V or VDD 1.2v for Analog
VD33PA P 6 VDD 3.3V for PA
VD33TR P 8 VDD 3.3V for RF
VDTR P 9 VDD 3.3V or VDD 1.2v for  RF
VD33LDO P 12 VDD 3.3V for internal LDO
VD33USB P 17 VDD 3.3V for USB
VDIO P 18 VDD 3.3V for GPIO
VD12D P 11 Digital 1.2V for core
GND P 13,21 Ground
5.3. RF Interface
Table 3.   RF Interface
Symbol Type Pin No Description
RF_INOUT I/O 7 RF TRX Signal
Re
al
te
k
co
nf
id
en
ti
al
 f
il
es
Th
e
do
cu
me
nt
 a
ut
ho
ri
ze
d
to
Cd
te
ch
20
18
-0
4-
23
 1
0:
19
:2
6
RTL8188FTV-VC-CG
Datasheet
Single-Chip IEEE 802.11b/g/n 1T1R WLAN Controller
with USB Interface
8 Track ID: JATR-2265-11   Rev. 0.1
5.4. LED Interface
Table 4.   LED Interface